other municipal assessments or liens or existing encumbrances of record which are in force and are 
applicable, having priority over said mortgage, whether or not reference to such restrictions, 
easements, improvements, liens or encumbrances is made in the deed. 

TERMS OF SALE: 

A deposit of Fifteen Thousand  ($15,000.00) Dollars by certified or bank check will be 
required to be paid by the purchaser at the time and place of sale.  The balance is to be paid by 
certified or bank check at Harmon Law Offices, P.C., 150 California St., Newton, Massachusetts 
02458, or by mail to P.O.